FORM PTO-1595



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Talka Hanarahla Commissioner of Detents and Tradomerks: Dl.	2/		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Eduard K. de Jong	Name Sun Microsystems, Inc.		
Moshe Levy Albert Y. Leung 5.15.02	Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 901 San Antonio Road		
X Assignment Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Palo Alto State CA Zip 94303		
□ Other	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
Execution Date February 27, 2002 & March 8, 2002			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the execution date of the application is		
	The second secon		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. (s) 10/040,270	B. Patent No. (S)		
A. Tatent Application No. (6)			
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes x No ☐ ☐		
- the state whom governmendence	attached? □ Yes x No □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address			
	X Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-1698		
City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
/2002 LMUELLER 00000070 10040270 DO NOT US			
/2002 LMUELLER 00000070 10040270 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
/2002 LMJELLER 00000070 10040270 1581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	SE THIS SPACE		
2002 LNUELLER 00000070 10040270 1581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t		
/2002 LMJELLER 00000070 10040270 1581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eduard K. de Jong, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at 522 S. Fremont, San Mateo, California 94402, Moshe Levy a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1512 Klamath Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087, and Albert Y. Leung, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4175 Orin Court, San Jose California, have invented a, "Enhanced Privacy Protection in Identification in a Data Communications Network" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on October 29, 2001, serial no. 10/040,270; and

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eduard K. de Jong, Moshe Levy, Albert Y. Leung do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Enhanced Privacy Protection in Identification in a Data

Communications Network Inventor: Eduard K. de Jong Filing date: October 29, 2001

WITNESS MY HAND at San Jose , California this eight day of

Eduard K. de Jong

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Enhanced Privacy Protection Identification in a Data

Communications Network inventor: Moshe Levy

Filing date: October 29, 2001

WITNESS MY HAND at Santa Clava, California, this 27 day of Lebruary, 2002.

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Enhanced Privacy Protection in Identification in a Data

Communications Network Inventor: Albert Y. Leung Filing date: October 29, 2001

WITNESS MY HAND at Sufs Close, California, this 27 day of

Albert Y. Leung

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Enhanced Privacy Protection in Identification in a Data

Communications Network Inventor: Moshe Levy

Filing date: October 29, 2001

WITNESS MY HAND at		, California, t	his da	ay of
	, 2002.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
Moshe Levy				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

de Jong et al.

SERIAL NO.:

10/040,270

FILING DATE:

October 29, 2001

TITLE:

ENHANCED PRIVACY PROTECTION IN IDENTIFICATION IN

A DATA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

EXAMINER:

[not yet assigned]

ART UNIT:

[not yet assigned]

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date printed below:

BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Attached hereto for filing are the following:

- Executed assignment by the inventor to assignee, Sun Microsystems, Inc., 1. and cover sheet; and
 - Our check in the amount of \$40.00 for the required fees. 2.

In the event any additional fee is required for filing the above-noted document, including any fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary Extension of Time to

1.

REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0365

make the filing of the attached document timely, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 50-1698. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,
THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP

Dated: May \nearrow , 2002

David B. Ritchie Reg. No. 31,562

THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640 (408) 292-5800